Page 1.15
Series CPUICylinders
to ISO 6431 and VDMA 24562 standards
Cylinders series CPUI
1
Cylinder Ø50, double acting, 100 mm stroke, magnetic piston type, fit
for piston rod locking unit 50/100 CPUI/MZ
Cylinder Ø63, through rod, 150 mm stroke, magnetic piston type,

TECHNICAL DATA
MATERIALS
ORDER KEY
ORDER EXAMPLES
SPARE PARTS
“WBZ” + cylinder series “CPUI”, Z version M/WBZ
ASSEMBLY
Series
Size
WBZ
WBZ PISTON ROD LOCKING UNIT
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
SIZE B BE E DA DD HD L3 LA LB LC LD TG WB WH WEIGHT
(g)
32 30 8 47 G 1/8 M6 9 67,5 60 20 6 33,25 32,5 86 26 400
40 34,9 8 54 G 1/8 M6 9 80 70 20 6 42,5 38 100 30 600
50 40 12 65 G 1/8 M8 12,5 100 90 24 8 58 46,5 127 37 1100
63 45 12 75 G 1/8 M8 17,5 100 90 24 8 59 56,5 127 37 1500
80 45 16 95 G 1/4 M10 17,5 120 110 32 12 69 72 156 46 2600
100 55 16 114 G 1/4 M10 20 120 110 32 12 69 89 161 51 3500
125 60 20 138 G 1/4 M12 19 156 140 45 20 84,5 110 205 65 6500
P.S.: TECHNICAL INFORMATION (see the same ones for cylinders series “U” on page 1.7)
W_C1SERIE_CPUI UK  23-01-2003  11:13  Pagina 23
1
Series CPUI ACCESSORIES
GUIDE UNITS SERIES WUG AND WUGD
Cylinders series CPUIPage 1.24
Single guide unit, size 32, 100 mm stroke, with  bushings
WUGB 32/100
Single guide unit,  size 40, 250 mm stroke, with sleeves
WUGM 40/250
Double guide unit, size 50, 100 mm stroke, with bushings
WUGDB 50/100
Guide units series “WUG” and “WUGD” for ISO 6431 - VDMA 24562
cylinders act as devices against rotation of the piston rod in the presence
of  torques and they are used to carry out multi-axis systems where high
movement precision is required.
Guide units are available in single and double version, and are
supplied with self-lubricating bushings (for low speeds or heavy loads),
or with recirculating ball bearing sleeves (for high speeds).
P.S.: Cylinders series “CPUI/M”, assembled with these guide units, can
only accept magnetic sensors with type FM157 - FM157/C -
FM157E/C (see on page 1.90).
Size 32, 40, 50, 63
Standard strokes (mm) 50, 100, 150, 200, 250, 300, 350, 400, 500
Versions Single unit
Double unit
Body Anodized aluminium alloy
Self-aligning radial joint Steel
Adjustable mechanical Brass
stop as standard
End flanges Single unit: galvanized steel
Double unit: anodized aluminium alloy
Guide bars C40 chromium-plated steel (bushings sliding type)
Hardened steel (recirculating ball bearing sleeves sliding type)
Bushings Self-lubricating sintered bronze with wiper ring
Sleeves Recirculating ball bearings with wiper ring
Clamp Brass
DESCRIPTION
TECHNICAL DATA MATERIALS
ORDER EXAMPLES
ORDER KEY
Series
Version
Sliding type
Size
Stroke
WUG VERSIONS
Single unit D Double unit
SLIDING TYPE
B On bushings M With sleeves
”WUG - WUGD“ + cylinder series ”CPUI“ M/WUG
ASSEMBLY
/